
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 
' C'ONTRACTS /AWARDS/GRANTS 

C Award (i, Contract C Grant Requested Board Meeting Date: July 2, 2019 -~----------
* = Mandatory, information must be provided or Procurement Director Award D 

*ContractorNendor Name/Grantor (OBA): 
New Cingular Wireless PCS,LLC 

*Project Title/Description: 
Structure Co-Location Agreement Amendment Two (2) 

*Purpose: 
. Amendment Two to the Structure Co-Location Agreement with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC pertains to the 
tower located at Rincon Valley Fire Station #1. This Amendment reduces the monthly rent from $2541 to $2400 per 
Pima County Real Property Appraisal Report dated June 14, 2019, and changes the escalator from five percent· 
every five years to three percent annually. Although there will be slight decrease in revenue for the first couple of 
years, the overall contract revenue will increase based on the new escalator. These changes will commence on 
August 1, 2019. 

Revenue collected from this Agreement is shared with Rincon Valley Fire District per the terms of the Site Specific 
Agreement between Pima County and the Rincon Valley Fire District. 

Amendment Two also allows the vendor to upgrade their equipment on the County's tower located at Rincon Valley 
Fire Station #1 as part of the federally mandated First Responder Network Authority project (FirstNet) that will be 
dedicated to police, fire, and emergency medical services. 

*Procurement Method: 
Procurement Exempt per Pima County Procurement Code 11-04-020.D. 

*Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes: 
New Cingular Services PCS LLC will upgrade communications equipment on the County's communications tower located 
at Rincon Valley Fire Station #1 as part of the federally mandated FirstNet project. 

*Public Benefit: 
New Cingular Services PCS LLC will be permitted to upgrade their equipment on the County's tower at Rincon Valley 
Fire Station #1. This new equipment is part of the FirstNet project which will improve communication services for first 
responders and the public they serve. 

*Metrics Available to Measure Performance: 
Communications equipment on the Rincon Valley Fire Station #1 tower will be upgraded for the FirstNet Project. ~jw 
Cingular PCS LLC will make timely payments to Pima County for use of space on the tower. 1,.,.\,:; 

1, •••• 

*Retroactive: 
NA 

~ tf1J /1J 5 ~1 r 
,le,.. - 1 

Revised 5/2018 "/16.• / 3 Page 1 of 2 
( ;1..) !J/)ptd'1 yJv 

8920Wd 6 t ,1t2190 ~daa a..1n::io..1d 

~:::::~ 

(,.) 
(.I.~ 
L•"·1 , .... ,, rf1 ., .. ,/ tp 
·~"···• ' .. •:,':-:,I t, • -~ 
1:1Y:1 
·····i 
6(") 
,., .. I 



,Contract I Award Information 

Document Type: Department Code: Contract Number (i.e., 15-123): ------ ------ --------
Effective Date: Termination Date: Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS): ---- ---- -------
D Expense Amount: $* D Revenue Amount: $ -----------
*Funding Source(s) required: 

Funding from General Fund? ('Yes r No If Yes$ % 

Contract is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds? D Yes D No 

If Yes, is the Contract to a vendor or subrecipient? 

Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified? DYes D No 

If Yes, attach Risk's approval. 

Vendor is using a Social Security Number? D Yes D No 

If Yes, attach the required form per Administrative Procedure 22-73. 

Amendment / Revised Award Information 

Document Type: CTN Department Code: IT Contract Number (i.e.,15-123): 13-201 ----- ----- --------
Amendment No.: Two (2) AMS Version No.: Four (4) 

------'---'-------------
Effective Date: July 2, 2019 New Termination Date: 12/06/2035 ------------

Prior Contract No. (Synergen/CMS): --------
C, Expense or (i) Revenue (e', Increase n Decrease Amount This Amendment: $ 113,958.48 

--'----------
Is there revenue included? (.':Yes r No If Yes$ 113,958.48 ----'----------
*Funding Source(s) required: New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC 

Funding from General Fund? (':Yes r.! No If Yes$ % 

Grant/Amendment Information (for grants acceptance and awards) C Award ('; Amendment 

Document Type: Department Code: Grant Number (i.e., 15-123): ---------
Effective Date: Termination Date: Amendment Number: ------ ------- --------
D Match Amount: $ D Revenue Amount: $ -------------
* A II Funding Source(s) required: 

*Match funding from General Fund? ('Yes CNo If Yes$ % 
-------- ---------

*Match funding from other sources? ('Yes n No If Yes$ % ________ _ 

*Funding Source: ---------------------------------
*If Federal funds are received, is funding coming directly from the 
Federal government or passed through other organization(s)? 

Contact: Rick Brown 

Department: PCWI N --------------,,,-----,-------------1'---
Depa rt men t Director Signature/Date: L_____..:2_ __ ~~.:._:.~~'....----~~~~~~-~+S~~::..._J.£Q:_q..t-
Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date: 

----l'---""""-/----{,L.f.'--f-=---1---1-1--.¥--'-,-4"""--''--+-.,.__l------l~---------

County Administrator Signature/Date: 
(Required for Board Agenda/Addendum Items) ----"'------',,...-+----------"--=--'---'----"---'.___ _____ _ 

Revised 5/2018 Page 2 of 2 



Pima County Department of Information Technology 

Project: Structure Co-Location Agreement 

Contractor: New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC 

Contract No.: CTN-IT-13*201 

Contract Amendment No.: Two (2) 

Orig. Contract Term: 12/07/2010 - 12/06/2035 
Termination Date Prior Amendment: 12/06/2035 
Termination Date This Amendment: 12/06/2035 

Cell Site No.: AZTUU0936 
Cell Site Name: S. OLD SPANISH & CAMINO DORETEA 
Fixed Asset No.: 10107214 
Market: AZ/ NM 
Address: 8850 South Camino Loma Alta, Vail, AZ 

Orig. Amount: 
Prior Amendment Amount: 
This Amendment Amount: 
Revised Total Amount: 

STRUCTURE CO-LOCATION AMENDMENT #2 

$600,000.00 
$103,320.00 
$113,958.48 
$817,278.48 

THIS STRUCTURE CO-LOCATION Amendment #2 ("Amendment #2") dated as of the 
later date below is by and between Pima County, a political subdivision of the State of Arizona, 
having a mailing address at 130 W Congress Street, 10th Floor, Tucson, AZ 85701 (hereinafter 
referred to as "County") and New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability 
company, having a mailing address at 1025 Lenox Park Blvd. NE, 3rd Floor, Atlanta, GA 30319 
(hereinafter referred to as "Co-Locator"). 

WHEREAS, County and Co-Locator entered into a Structure Co-Location Agreement 
dated December 7, 2010, and as amended by Structure Co-Location Amendment #1 dated August 
5, 2014, (hereinafter, collectively, the "Agreement"), whereby County leased to Co-Locator 
certain Premises, therein described, that are a portion of the Property located at 8850 South Camino 
Loma Alta, Vail, AZ 85641; and 

WHEREAS, County and Co-Locator desire to modify, as set forth herein, the Rent payable 
under the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, County and Co-Locator have agreed to Alterations, as set forth in Exhibit A-
1; and 

WHEREAS, County and Co-Locator, in their mutual interest, further wish to amend the 
Agreement as set forth below. 

Amendment Rent Reduction 
- 1 -



NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable 
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, County and Co­
Locator agree as follows: 

1. Term. The current Extension Term, which commenced on December 7, 2015, shall 
expire on November 30, 2020, and the next Extension Term shall commence on December I, 2020. 

2. Modification of Rent. Commencing on August 1, 2019, the Rent payable under the 
Agreement will be Two Thousand Four Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($2,400.00) per month, and 
shall continue during the Term, subject to adjustment, if any, as provided below. 

3. Future Rent Increase/ Monthly Payments. Commencing on December 1, 2019, and 
continuing each year thereafter, the Rent will increase by three percent (3%) over the Rent paid 
during the previous year. 

4. Co-Locator Alterations. County hereby consents to Co-Locator's Alterations to the 
Premises and Communication Facility as described and depicted in the attached Exhibit A-1. 
Exhibit A to the Agreement is hereby deleted and replaced with Exhibit A-1. 

5. Notices. Section 20 of the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with 
the following: 

"NOTICES. All notices, requests, demands and communications hereunder will be given 
by first class certified or registered mail, return receipt requested, or by a nationally recognized 
overnight courier, postage prepaid, to be effective when properly sent and received, refused or 
returned undelivered. Notices will be addressed to the parties as follows: 

If to Co-Locator: 

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC 
Attn: Network Real Estate Administration 
Re: Cell Site #: AZTUU0936 
Cell Site Name: S. OLD SPANISH & CAMINO DORETEA (AZ); 
Fixed Asset No.: 10107214 
1025 Lenox Park Blvd. NE 
3rd Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30319 

With a copy to: 

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC 
Attn.: AZ/NM Network Property Management 
Re: Cell Site #: AZTUU0936 
Cell Site Name: S. OLD SPANISH & CAMINO DORETEA (AZ); 
Fixed Asset#: 10107214 

Amendment - Rent Reduction 
-2-

u125615
Sticky Note
None set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by u125615



1355 W. University Drive 
Mesa, AZ 85201-5419 

With a required copy of the notice sent to the address above to AT&T Legal at: 

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC 
Attn: AT&T Legal Department 
Re: Cell Site #: AZTUU0936 
Cell Site Name: S. OLD SPANISH & CAMINO DORETEA (AZ); 
Fixed Asset No: 10107214 
208 S. Akard Street 
Dallas, Texas, 75202-4206 

A copy sent to the Legal Department is an administrative step which alone does not constitute 
legal notice. 

And as to County: 

Pima County 
130 W Congress Street 
10th Floor 
Tucson, AZ 85701 

Either party hereto may change the place for the giving of notice to it by thirty (30) days prior 
written notice to the other as provided herein." 

6. Charges. All charges payable under the Agreement such as utilities and taxes shall be 
billed by County within one (1) year from the end of the calendar year in which the charges were 
incurred; any charges beyond such period shall not be billed by County, and shall not be payable 
by Co-Locator. The foregoing shall not apply to monthly Rent which is due and payable without 
a requirement that it be billed by County. The provisions of this subsection shall survive the 
termination or expiration of the Agreement. 

7. Other Terms and Conditions Remain. In the event ofany inconsistencies between the 
Agreement and this Amendment #2, the terms of this Amendment #2 shall control. Except as 
expressly set forth in this Amendment #2, the Agreement otherwise is unmodified and remains in 
full force and effect. Each reference in the Agreement to itself shall be deemed also to refer to this 
Amendment #2. 

8. Capitalized Terms. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the 
same meanings as defined in the Agreement. 

[NO MORE TEXT ON THIS PAGE - SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE] 

Amendment - Rent Reduction 
- 3 -

u125615
Sticky Note
None set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by u125615



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their properly authorized 
representatives to execute and seal this Amendment #2 on the date and year below. 

COUNTY: CO-LOCATOR: 
Pima County, New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, 
a political subdivision of the State of Arizona a Delaware limited liability company 

By: AT&T Mobility Corporation 

Chairman, Board of Supervisors 
Its: Manager 

By: ~t4---
Date 

PrintName: Qjjbe,vJ.: Hc£if4'.Ju-: 
ATTEST Title: f\-Y ,CA I }'ltt.u.~ 

Clerk of the Board 
Date: k}ti j,4 

Date 

CHRISTOPHER STRAUB 

Print Deputy County Attorney Name 

Amendment - Rent Reduction 
-4-

u125615
Sticky Note
None set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by u125615



APPROVED AS TO CONTENT 

,dd-
Rick Brown, PCWIN Executive Director 

b -- 'J- )- 7-.0 ) j 
Date 

Dan Hunt, Pima Co nty Chief Information Officer 

Date 
{g I°', I , j 

Amendment - Rent Reduction 
- 5 -

u125615
Sticky Note
None set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by u125615



FIRE DISTRICT: 
Rincon Valley Fire District, 
a special taxing district of the State of Arizona 

ley Fire District Board 

Date ' ' 

AIT~#-. 
Clerk, Rincon Valley Fire District Board 

Date 

Amendment - Rent Reduction 
-6-

u125615
Sticky Note
None set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by u125615



-
I 

~
 

·"'= 
,.Q

 

:2 ~ 
~
 

P
R

O
J

E
C

T 
IN

F
O

R
M

A
TIO

N
 

gs:,.:;rn,:srw1t::1 

""""" 
CO

.._T
.i.cT

· 

~
 

c&,lr .. ; . .,..:e 
''"'"'ss 
::0

-,T
.-cT

. 

-· , __ 
zi.il;,,"""' 

rr: 

:C
t.T

ACT· 

~
 

=
""''If-' 

o
;,T

.:.cT
: 

~
 

?~T~ 
:C

"T
..C

T
· 

~
 

S
.w

m
.it.". 

LLC
 

~
~

~
':'~

AA. 
S

J
"II: n

-: 
-
E

:
)

,:,&
t 

~fu~:~U
-.K

U.~::c,, 
~., 1

»
:,"

(5
1

\,N
'.fi:rs

!T
"
'~

 

~
~
~

~-~
 .. x

~ 
,1

¢
·n

D
0

,1
,T

f
C

O
,., 

n
r1\::)N

 
T

V
 

1&
,:, 

I> 
-
._

-.1,,.T
 

111.L. 
IJ.-.C

. 
S .. :lf[ s.:., 

P
.t-.C

,
l)'

~
~

 

ri:sc~~~ ... c: .. 

J£
~ 

H
O

{,,',.',; 

(:,~(:) 
12

4
-l.J"~

 
J,.~

--
...:.•J.O

C
G

,:.'< 
:!,,::,) 1, .. _

,J•,r; 
J2}K

o,c; .... OJ:-~· 

""'-
T

\;1
'1

"
~

c
;,G

T
T

O
'l!."

C
°
,[A

."
' 

im
,,s

rK
,>

.T
~

~
r
tO

l.'S
( 

~
T
l
~
~~
~
:
:
 

<><!£1.'E'T 
Sl~-.ICT,,.F..._ 

.u,,C
 "'°"'"l 

~
r";,~t....:t...r~..:crssuc-s 

G
E

N
E

R
A

L 
N

O
TE

S
 

po 
N

Q
T sc.:.LE

 Q
R,:.w

1,\:c
s 

C
C
',

T
~

n::,,'I
S

N
'U

.
>

"C
.,...

O
l..t.F

t,,1
,.'G

 
... '<

::
D

lS
lf<

:;:IY
[

>
,S

l()!,."$",',iC
 

c.c,,iD
rnO

:,."$
()!<

,
n

'l(
.,C

9
S

ff'E
:l\.'IO

s,to
tru

.ll,fV
c
;i,,.lU

,Y
:.o

ff"
T

l1
C

 

.IP
C

M
fL

."f/C
"C

f'tt:I 
11,. 

,
.
~

'IG
 IS

 1 .. ,.-
O

ISC
R

l.?.:.N
C

IC
::i 

S
C

:~
( 

~
:
 .. tH

T
H

E
·~

e
o
3

C
~

F
O

R
~

 

-' ·_it~ • 

?F
IO

JE
C

T
 IN

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

T
9

3
6

 A
Z

L
0

0
9

3
6

 A
Z

T
U

U
0

9
3

6
 

S
. O

LD
 S

P
A

N
IS

H
 &

 C
A

M
IN

O
 D

O
R

E
T

E
A

 

LT
E

 3
C

 P
T

N
: 3

901
A

O
J3

12 
LT

E
4

C
 P

T
N

: 3
9

0
1A

O
J2

Z
Q

 
LT

E
 5C

 P
T

N
: 3

9
0

1A
O

J2
Q

G
 

FA
: 10

1072
1

4
 

U
S

ID
: 1050

97 

V
IC

IN
IT

Y
 

M
A

P
 

* 
w

,u.·.19r 
~
 sire ...s 
~
 r-<> ~

[
 --.rc

v
.-a

 
n

<
 
~
 

1
)£

 i:-.r.cur,, 
ti 

\JS
W

..'11'-[
C

 
.. ,'!) -..er 

~
'I 

K
J

Y
A

'II 
w

..:itr .. nc,,. 
A

 T[:H>;r,:1,1..,,;I 
D

R
IV

IN
G

 
D

IR
E

C
T

IO
N

: 
•,n

u
_

 'IIO
T 

!l[S
..L

1
" 

1!1o 
;.w

 
si,c

;...in
:;.•,'T 

::iiST
U

"8.\.-.C
[ c~ a

n
::1 

O
N

 
~
 

A
Ta:r 

"
]!,:',

,.[S
T

.;~ 
:;R

r,,( 
t,Q

;.a. 
:::er 

0,.. 
.r.;--1

0
· 

LO
:>

" 
S

r
.
.
~

=
<

~
"
°
"
 

.. 
~

"
"
'~

 ::R
. ~:;u

: .. · 1-
11) 

C
 TO

 
S 

~
: 

. ....::, 
S

,l.~
.IP

'I' S
E
•1

R
 S

[ll\l::t, 
"'O

'!Ta&
E

 
.. ,.T

O
I. 

::A
 

TR.I.SH 
.. 1 .. 1 .. 0 1n

H
 II".:

"
<> .... 

(:(M
,. ... ,... 

T~
E

 0:IT
 

2'"1 R
0

u
 1-

10 
£. 

rcu
o

,,, 
E

 C
O

lC
SS,l,.l ::,,.1,'£ 

~
 TO 

S C
,l""1'<0 l:r. ... 

.&l,fA, 

C1sPCS,11.
1S

:tE:::U1~
0

£.....::-.o
cc"

"
'°

°
"
"
~

'-"
C

(
ts

:>
Q

"
~

 

S
IT

E
 

IN
FO

R
M

A
TIO

N
 

t>
T

/
L:).'-G

T
'!""( 

l1
C

1
"

""'51. 

,,.._.,__.,.. 

Z
:>

'-tiC
/

.;.R
IS

::IC
TIC

:N
. 

:>
ai:. :ot.t,T'I 

C
~'l'l:i!E

'-T
 

/O
l'<,._C: 

c.«>
-

3 

""'"""' 
'(!C

)\/l'!().IC
.f'S

 
F.O

C
U

T'flS 
'-""'••"·'''~

A
.VO 

NOTFC
>I 

H
U

W
-1' 

NA91T,,:nON 
tt,t,'<O

IC
A

/'PC
 ...:C

t'SS 
-.cf i:itO

U
l'ltO

 

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 
C

O
D

E
S

 
s:.,,o:;:o,,.~

ft>
l':.-oae<

-
.i

.
c
o

,,,<
1

.,_
....u.

~ 
..... ~
 

:,O~
'K

,....O
L

.X
,1

,1
..

:X
,C

,C
S

...S
o

:>
o

o
'T

Q
r

'I
I
C

L
X

M
._

T
T

_
.r,(; 

~
~
~

~~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
-
.
 

• 
~

~
.
I
O

I
T

~
~

,..;
;
C

O
t
l
t

~
•
i 

~ 5
.¥

~
~

~
,.~

~
 

• 
n

,..m
.;r.ix

; 

tt>< 
...... 

cC
>

<
A

J
C

'f':.o
c
z
-a

::,,.~
fS

~
'T

t::lo
x

:[:.,.,o
 

~
~
~
f
=
c

~ 

aJ!, .• 
~

~
~

(~
J..:iQ

-::.:.,,.,,. 

~
~

=
;·::. 

R
F

D
S

 
D

A
TA

 

""""" 
>ol.JV

B
(~

:
r
•
,
T

£
,
~

 

"V
V

B
f~

 or nu,. 
L

 ... rs 
N

U
V

B
(~

C
f

~
..IN

IT
"'.. 

"11.iV
S

N
 er flllC

H
/

X
 
~
 

M
.v~

:::r
ocs:).Jcs 

o.uu
~

crn
ec,:ieaa..Es 

.....,"'8£'t
or

cx::
CAt(.[-; 

N
U

U
E

IE
'I

C
f

C
C

.U
~ 

...._
,u

&
'l:;f~

W
:::S

F
'l.TE-.S 

O
t,j'•

/
1

':J'>!, 

' 

A
P

P
R

O
V

A
L

S
 

lH
E

F
cuo...i>

.G
0
~

1
£

"
!
E

8
"
~

'E
 .. N

C
..:::C

EPT
T

I-O
(O

O
::V

U
C

,..1"S
-" 

~
~

l
E

 THE svaczy..1
~

 TO 
?Q

C
C

(E
C

 ""TH n
£

 co,,;~
"T

~
:,,. X

S
::~

 

~
~
 ~~

~
\:~

:
:;;~~~I.toe. 

ol.l~
 

JU
R

IS
D

IC
TIO

N
A

L 
A

P
P

R
O

V
A

LS
 

P
R

O
J

E
C

T
 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
 

?"'":&
,:2 r.r:::§f.:::tr:~,~ 

~
"k

>
o

 ro,, :,: lC
'I~

. C•
J r:,,._ 

• =~:i_'\(1§
i'~-~~,?;:;~t=

 
• 

'C
.X

,O
,"
t

/
lj

ll)ll!;'i>
o; 

.... '\(
'J

"'l•,C
......,,,."""

(J)
lC

'!.O
S.

(,;
r: .... 

. 
-0

(•)~
-

---
·1,•J'°'II!:"""""' 

• 
-
P

l
,
1

M
;
c
;
,
.
.
r
.
a
,
,
o

·
-
~

.
.
,
 .... :

,
:
;
~

-
~

 
•
M

k
.1

.
-
~

~
)U

.........O
C

"O
<

*
'V

',T
 

: :=
g?g=

~
.-,c 

!W
L

~...-l~~
·-·suw 

• 
"
'°

'°
"
"
~

~
--v

,,,.
~

"
•

l""
,1<:

--e,,,o,v.o.1.M
l'>

oU
.

-t-
[
~

 
'°'"..;< ,-1 --

'°O
'O

'.,,..., [..ci,,..~
 Q

..fl'IIT
C

, ..... ('~
) 

It:
~ 
-
­

e
n

~
 ~

·~
lC

J • 
tJ)

....: 
-
~
~ -..-x

1•z-,r,,c 
.o

w
i:"lt-
~
 r-c

,~:ro1 
-

oc""°'"oos"',,o
-

cc,,, _
_

 ~
~
 

:rn
:~

1~
':,~

1
'~

so
,,,}

 

:rn:1!::m
===~::: 

-
1,1 

»
o

,j,C
 

DQ,,IMJ ""1 .. ~
 
.c

$
 

-
1:1

-
1

-
c

oo11
1)r.."51:.....-.a. 

-.c
-

i-::o
.<

W
>

.
-
....

c:,.a..c
,...._

AA.:O.,...
,_

 ... c 

- ~
 

• 
~

-
(lO

)
D

r
.
"
-
.
.
;
-

¥
1

N
>

)
;
!
;
f
f
_

 ... ,,,Drl:,..c-
-

~
 

-
N

<
:J

"
C

W
O

o
ll:

tn
t
>

a
w

.
~

~
"
"
'
°

(1; 
.. nt'"C

'. 
l">

l'U
 <•J

"'{',, 
~
 

~
-
-

::-.c
 

,o,,,;:r"(.L
{e

: c
,n

n
,.; -

n
o

. 
... ,..,..,.,,.~

fl
~

) .. IIC
ffO

'f'IC
'-.rl

..C
•

C
),l(lr.'..,..:,c>

o,o,(•""'"'4' 
C

-
0

 
~

(>C
J

~
 

-
-

"
'"

"
~

 
~
 :~

 _
,
,

;
"' -&

 
::;'t;=

~
~

~
~

r
C

W
.•

--=
-:-. ... l"'(M

<(
u 

~
-
.
(
L

C
.

flC
'()o

O
C

"-'
•
.,;lf~

O
(~

'
l
t
(
~

;x
 

~
~

""":U
..J:>-

~
-

•1...:K
i..n <

"
"
"
"
'-a. 

"1H
 ...,,,_

,k
 

~
s
r
t_

w
..,;l':;lo

<
f,Q

l'..o
...,e

.t::,..~
T

:;M
jJ

,,.O
S

C
N

..• 

S
H

E
E

T
 

IN
D

E
X

 

SH
EET # 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

TIO
N

 
~E

V
ISIO

,\I 
# 

mu:""" 

[X
IS

'Tl,;c; 
a: 

'-£11 
-

El.E'•·•:nc:.,-s 

~
sm

artlink 
9

)0
;.>

k
;~

~
,n

o
 

C
f'?IC

t: I 
(4

8
0

: 
1

7
8

-4
8

6
• 

~
A

T&
T 

,3
~

.
-
(
S

T
~

:
l
l
t
',

C
 

W
,C

S
.,..A

1
8

5
2

0
1

-5
A

:9 

... 
·;:~t 

T
rylon 

. 
0

. 

,e2
~

 •
. ~

:~
:~rt 

1
~

 

.,.,...'C
!
iG

0
0

.0
-

o
n

,;,,o
c
)

r.Jll
11

·.
17

",i;'IC
 

-7
{

:;,C
:::..e

,,,t~ 

sue1.11nA1..s 
REV I °"T

E
 I 

0E
SC

R
l?TIO

N
 I "" 

~
~
 

~
· 

11
-8-20

18 

E
x

p
 9-3

0-2
020 

S
ITE

 
IN

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

S
IT

E
 

N
A

M
E

: 
S

. 
O

LD
 

SP
A.'ilS

H
 

&: 
C

AM
IN

O
 

O
O

R
ETEA 

S
IT

E
 

N
U

M
B

E
R

: 

T
936 

S
ITE

 
A

D
D

R
E

S
S

: 
8

8
5

0
 

SO
U

Ti-1 
C

A
M

IN
O

 
LO

M
A

 
A

LT
"­

VAIL. 
AZ. 

856-C
-1 

SH
EET 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

TIO
N

 

TITLE
 

S
H

EET 

S
H

EE
T 

N
o

. 

T-
1 

C
 

0 

u ::s 
-0

 
<

l) 

~
 

-~ ~ -~ E
 

-0
 

C
 

<
l) 

E
 

<I'. 

r--



i 
I 

\ 
' -·-·-i1 ~ ,,. • ... , 0 I $ I ol 

i: m' I~~ : 
r. D ~ ·11 ! ~~:. : : f· ~~ ~ii, I I 
~9 = ~·i' ;.~" ' ' ,f _,_,__J: ff."' ...... , 
3i -- ----- _L - 11'_ · ·· ;,--- / 

: ;2 
-~~ 
Ii 

I I 

PAR-Kl"O LOT 

S CAMINO LOMA ALTA 

- - """" .. 

I 
········1 

I 
I I 

' 
I 
i 
I 
I 

;, I 
I 

i I 18 I ~ I 

I ~---------------, 
I I : 
i I r0 ' ! 

: (;) :~ '1 

I ~ 

I" 0 • "' I I . ~ 
ff ··w.··· I 

Ill e 
~ 

tr1 ... ii u 
V, ,1 •• •• "' ,!~ ~ h '8 ... !I ........ s I -J! 0 •• 

Ill 00 

11 ! 
C • )> 

:I 

~ 
z v:, 1°-.) <1"'·'' ~; I H M~ s ~1l;~~·~ ~ I I Ill .,, 0 t:1) 

~ z ;;l Ii~ ~ I~ ~ 0 ... 
I I ; ;jj I 00 ~,~ -? 

" :!I '" I ~ 
~ i i5 §1 0 f 0 z 

~ I '" ; :::, 0 
I I ! ~ I 

Amendment - Rent Reduction 
- 8 -

--- ... L .. 

@ 

~i (((0 I Ben r3 ~! : i n> 
11 I i~j ::+ 

1&1 :=; i1 ... - :::, 
U7-

u125615
Sticky Note
None set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by u125615



?
~

:;L
O

T
 

T
,l:E

E
\n

'=
')

~
 

E
:X

rnlfie. A
::C

E
SS 

;l,lE
 

D
 

i!i 

i 
m
~
~
 

6><1S11N
C

•2'·-o~rri.. 
-----. 

""'"""' 
I I 

I 
... i 

I 
I 

I 
.J 

7
----

e1;:f? 
(3

\1
2

'\ 
0:IS

U
N

C
 ,r;r&

T 
'8

7
~

 
A

,~
N

A
,S

i.O
. 

.. •/v
 

riv~----< 
:. 

_ _[]~: 
u.~ ..... : 
-------~J 

~
--,\>

 """' 
2

0
5

-6
5

-6
5

5
8

 

0 

O
O

S
T

IS
G

 
C

C
M

P
O

U
S

tl 
W

A
LL 

E
X

IS
'llN

G
 

"T
&

T
 @

 
E.CO

b'iiD
,I PlA

\i T
-3

 

EXlstlt,;G
. A

T
&

T
 E

C
U

l?'U
E

.''T
 

P
A

D
 

W
 

ENI A
R

(zfn
 SITE 

PJ AN 
"'-2

/S
C

A
L

E
 (n

• X
 tT

): ~/8-
,., 

1
·-0

• 
0 

,·-rrtt-rr 
16"-o"' 

2"'-C
-

7 
::,,:t!V

0.•4.y 

" 
0 

=
'~

?
-S

T
Y

 U
'.E

-........_ 
I 

c
w

; 
"
-

... :~
 

l.l~~ 
,...9 

• O
D

 
'l:l, 

~ ~ !il 'i 
i 

~
sm

artlink 

I 

8
!1

Q
2

E
.V

lt.~
s
u

m
:2

2
:0

 
,.,.,.,,.,....., ..... 

c
n

a
: I= (41D

) 
1118-411111 

e
A

T
&

T
 

1
3

!1
,S

W
f.S

l"
~

m
w

f"
 

IIE
SA

..lil. 
ll5201....S

.19 

... ... ·.•i: •• 
~

T
ry

lo
n

 
... 11D

:S W
. M

.H
lll )«

.1
. lA

N
£. sum

: 
IZ

, 

....... """",,.,. 
,
~

~
1

 

--=
 S

O
d

S
 « 

IN
JG

O
 fl:,t 1

t·d
T

 ,
X

 
.-S

O
,llfJ

lllit,O
C

.'1
'. 

SU
BIIITTA

LS 
REV

 
D

A
lE 

D
ESC

R
IPTIO

N
 

BY
 

A
 

'IQ
fD

/"I. 
R

J
lllll.'O

 
~
 

a 
t1

}W
.r,II 

tl'W
lll:.C

l'IIIIC
IIIIIIS

 
-

• 
111/111/1& ---;

;
~

 
·r::,: 

I 

~
-
;
 

11-8-2018 

fa-p 9-30-2020 

S
ITE

 
IN

FO
R

M
A

TIO
N

 

S
ITE

 
N

A
M

E
: l 

S
. a

.D
 SPA

N
ISH

 &
: C

A
IIN

> O
O

R
El'fA 

S
ITE

 
N

U
M

B
E

R
: 

T
9

3
6

 

S
ITE

 A
D

O
R

E
S

S
: 

8
8

5
0

 S
O

IIIH
 C

A
M

IN
O

 I.O
M

A A
ll)\, 

V
A

IL,. AZ. 
8

5
6

4
1

 

S
H

E
E

T 
D

E
S

C
R

IP
llO

N
 

: 

E
N

I.A
R

G
E

D
 

S
ITE

 
Pl.AN

 
! 

11 

S
H

E
E

r N
o. 

l 
A

-2
 

O
'I 

s:: 
.9

 
.... (.) 

.g ~
 

.... s:: 
~
 I 

~
 

(I) 

s "'O
 

s:: (I) 

s <
 

u125615
Sticky Note
None set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by u125615



-' r 
Wr ~ 

-r 
Jr • 

(E
) S

E
R

\IC
E

 U
C

K
T (TY

P.) 

~
 

(E
) L1E C

A
9lt4r 

(E} 
1

6
'-C

 .. x 2~
·-0'" 

~
-., 
(E

) 0C
l2 

(E
)A

T
&

T
i,f.A

..~
'S

lllfC
H

 
eox 

(E
) U

llU
IY

 SO
X

 

(E
) 

.......... CORDEX" T
M

 DC: 
P

O
IIE

lt P
U

iH
t 'l'O

 B
t RE111CMD 

A
~

!)~
~

-cx ~~~~j;~~.;lAN 

CE: 
~

C
E

 U
CH

T ~
.
)
 

(E
} 

t6
•
-(i 

X
 z~•-o• 

""""""""' 
\E) 

O
C

12 

(OICE~DGE\ 

z 

IN
S

W
L

 NEW
 EM

ERSO
N

 N
EISU

R
E 5

1
2

 -4&
V

O
C

 
P

O
lfE

Jt-fll.M
r [N

E
Q

.1
9

Q
S

) o
u

m
n

E
D

 W
ITH 

(1
0

) 
ti; 2K

W
 -4

8
V

C
IC

 R
fC

llf'P
S

 
[N

m
. t5SO

O
] 

&
 Q

) H
E

 1
-S

Q
J 

-4aV
O

C
/+24W

C
 CCINIERtER. M

O
O

U
lES 

[IE
>

.1""2!1) 

R
D

6
P

U
. (a) DC1S111C 111R

A11tO
N

 IH
2V

1551'T
 

(F
a
::e

~
~

~
::: 

~
N

E
W

 E
Q

U
IP

M
E

N
T

 
?L,A

N
 

,i-I' SC
ALE" (t1

• X
 tr

}
 1

/4
 .. -

t•-o
• 

e
~

 

a r-:.-··r-llJ" 
1r...--------.c-

G
 

2
"-'f "-<

f' 
't{-o," 

12"-C
" 

'/ (E
) UM

'tS C
A

a
s£

r 

{E
) H

-FR
A

M
E W

/ 
C

O
N

W
ff'S 

~
 

H
-f'R

P.U
!E

'lo/ 
:xm

ouns 

D
lS

't!N
C

.{
l}

O
C

~
 

S
O

U
O

 1
0

 R
E

M
A

IS
 

E
X

IS
l'IC

 AT&:T M
JB

8
ll M

M
'/ 

(4
)-P

E
R

S
E

C
R

II. 
(>

) sa
:tO

R
S

, (1
2

) TO
D

IL 
P

O
S

n'O
I (1

) 
-1

0
 A

n
w

N
 

P
0$1r01(2) 

-
1

0
1

1
<

­
PC

ISlh:IN
 (3) 

-1
0

 aE: S
ID

D
flJ 

P
O

S
ltl:IM

 (4
) 

-1
0

 IE
 A

9'U
IC

E
D

 

£xls1JNG
 .,i.T&:T Two. u

s
m

;:._
_

_
,.,,,r 

(i}
 PER

 
$..""T

C
.:t. 

{3) SECTO
RS, 

(3) TO
TAL 

""'1
1

C
N

(1
)-£

U
l'I\' 

;io
s
m

o
N

 
{2

) 
-

(1
) T

O
 

S
E

 R
E

l..O
C

A
T

C
 

;,osm
o,.; (3

} 
-

EM
PT!" 

?O
S

m
C

N
 

(4
) 

-
EM

PTY 

$">
 (IJfX

IS
D

N
G

 ANTENNA 
Pl AN 

"
-~

 
SC

A
LE {n

" X
 ~T

'); 
1

/2
" "' 1

"-0
" 

EXISDNG (~) 
D

C
;,ietR

 SC
U

IO
 

litltt M
ltN

IM
 IIIIIA

Y
-
­

(2
) M

T
B

N
IS

 PER
 SECTOR. 

(l) sa:t0R
S

, (") 1'JTAL 
"""1

IO
N

(1
)-E

X
IS

lllC
 

-rn-Ell'IT 
-

-E
ll'IT

 
PO

SITIO
N

 
4

) 
-R

EPI..AC
D

IEN
I' 

_
/ 

\.,'» 
S'>

 \[2) J,.f 

(1) 

o r-r r-r 
r4

! 

~r 
;~~ 

'i 

1
~

 

,:,r 

~i­\1wi!c 
·,i~ • 

·A
TltT RRH

 ...m
;,. (3) PER

 SEC10R. 
(3

) SEC
TI:IR

S. (9) TO
TAL 

PO
Sm

C
lf (1) -

EM
PTY 

P
O

S
m

a
t (2

) -
E

IIP
TY

 
PO

SfllC
lf (3

) -
EM

PTY 
PO

SJD
C

N
 (4

) -
(2

) R
D

'l.A
C

D
IE

JIT 
(1

) NEW
 

(1) 

@
N

E
W

 
A

N
T

E
N

N
A

 
P

LA
N

 
O

 
i"-o" 

t-o
" 

.-:-o" 
~

-ff 
~

.3
 

S
C

llE
 {11• 

X
 17"): 

1
/X

" =
 1

' -o
• 

~
sm

artlink 
8

S
0

2
£

W
llc

a
u

a
tlti\.S

l.a
£

2
2

0
 

,.,.,...... ....... 
cm

cz f: (4111)) 8
'8

-4
8

ln
 

@
AT&T 

1:m
 wr:sr LIW

fJIS
D

Y
 IJIIIIIE

 
M

BA.. liZ
 m

2
0

1
-5

4
1

9
 

..... : ... :. 
~

~
T

ry
lo

n
 

... 1
m

s
 w

. a
N

U
r H

U
. tA

W
. S

lit£
 120 

....... ,.,...,..,. 
1

~
~

1
 

-....C
 S

A
IS

 ,
_

 1
a
D

G
D

 R
a
 1

1
".n

" SZ
E

 
....«ID

llflM
C

IIC
.T

. 

SUBM
ITTAI.S 

RFY
 I llA

TE I CESCRIPTIO
N

 I BY
 

A
 

1
1

0
/#

/1
8

 
... _ 

8 
l11JW

/18 

0 
l11Jlllf'!8 ---... ~

 

~;.; 

11-8-2018 

fa
p

 9-30-2020 
SITE 

IN
FO

RM
A

TIO
N

 

SITE 
N

A
M

E: 
S

. a
.D

 SPAKISH
 &

 CAM
INO

 O
O

R
EJ£A

 

SITE N
U

M
B

ER
: 

T
9

3
6

 

SITE A
D

D
R

ESS: 
8850 SO

U1H CAM
INO LOM

A Al.TA. 
VAIL. AZ. 

8
5

6
4

1
 

SH
E

E
T

 
D

ESC
R

IPTIO
N

 

ANTENNA 
&

 
E

Q
U

IP
M

E
N

T 
P

l.A
N

S
 

SH
EET 

N
o. 

A
-3

 

i:::: 
0 

.B 
.g 
~
 

1:: 
~
 I 

1:: (I) 

E
 

'8 (I) 

E
 

<
 

0 

-

u125615
Sticky Note
None set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by u125615



E:l!JSTlt.'G olll&
R

 
C

A
R

R
l£

R
::llilN

I~
 

(IY
P

.) 

EX1511NC ;;r,a
 uw

 D
ISN

 

TO
P rF

{Q
 m

f ~
~
~
,
 

E>IJSIIM
; AT&T 

11i11' O
Q

t 

E
X

IS
'IIC

 AT&
T TVA tm

ns. 
(!) P

E
R

 SEC
1t:R

. 
(.l) S

E
croR

S
. (3

) ""IC
W

. 
PO

Sl1IC
N

 
{1

) -
0

,P
('! 

PO
Sm

O
N

 
(2

) 
-

(t) T
O

 Bf.: 
lffl.O

C
,r,lC

l 
i>osrtlcN

 'l) -
£:M

PIY 
PO

Sl'D
cS 

('4.) 
-

8
,P

T
Y

 

E
>

d
~

)tc
°
':~

~
 

111 
@

 AT&T 1..NJB,iHAS&r-bHB:!' 
CE} AT&

T A
.'l'ID

lloo\S t°-aCEP£r' 
D

tS
lltlG

-
A

lil:T
 R

IK
 IN

l$
. (2).PE

R
 

$E
C

IO
II. C

S) -
CO

) 'IOrAL 
-
(
1

)
-
-

-
(
2

)
-
E

W
I
Y

 
P

C
l5lllC

lf (3
) -

E
IIP

T
Y

 
...,_

(4
)-(2

)T
O

R
E

P
U

<
B

I 

........ """""""' 
E

X
lSllN

C
O

M
I< 

C
N

IR
IE

R
........,.T

 
S

tE
l.lE

R
 

Q
 

fX
ISJ)N

G
 

O
 fY

A
D

Q
N

 
.i--4

 SC
A

LE (t1
• X

 1T
.); 1/rt' • ,._0-

A~T.!iff.A~Q
lj 

D
 
~
~
 tt:.0-

1
fi..Q

 
2

'"4
 

E
ld

S
ll"':ffla

 
C

A
'N

E
R

 O
M

N
I 

A
N

'IE
>,IN

,,\ 
(l'<P.) 

A
T&

T RRH UNrTS. (3) PER
 RCTCR.• 

00 SECTCRS. (9) TO
fA

L 

P
O

S
llla

t 
-

E
IIP

T
Y

 
PO

Sl11CII 
-

EM
PTY 

"""""" i' -
Q

IP
T

Y
 

P
O

S
l'llC

IN
4)-(2)11E

P
L

N
D

E
M

T
 

E
X

IS
JK

 IC
E

 9RID
CE"· 

E
X

IS
TIN

C
 

aTH
E

R
 

C
A

A
R

E
R

 
E

C
U

l?
M

O
.T

 
S

H
E

U
<R

 

,,, .... 

=-·~-y 
""'-

. -· ·---··· 

~
N

F
W

 flfY
A

D
O

N
 

.i--4
 SC

:.t.E
 cu· x ,r,: v

r • 1"-cr: 

ro>
 rs m

 sw
·~-c"'~:e 

E
lQ

S
ffiC

 A
T

&
T

~
 D

ISH
 

A
1a1' .

.
 IN

IS
; 

(l)·P
E

R
B

IIIII, 
C

5
)-C

5
)1

1
1

1
1

1
L

 
-
,-

(
l)

IB
O

C
lll'E

D
 

-
_..,., 

-
--

"""""" •> -....,., 

{E) <k (~) A
l&

t ~
A

S
&

r
-
0

~
' 

[E
} 4: (k} AT&

T N
fE

~
U

,S
 '!._1'.JrCENJf e 

Fl~?.'f.N
!~ 

0 
,
~

 .. ~
~
 

---~
_

,. 

~
sm

artlink 
8

:S
C

:2
'£

.W
.~

s
u

m
:2

2
0

 

""""""-"'""'" 
a
n

e
t #: ('8

0
) S

1a-4811 

@
A

T
&

T
 

1355 w
sr \N

IIE
R

S
rrY

' D
R

M
'. 

~
liZ

.8
5

m
t-M

lt 

... *
T

ry
lo

n
 

... I
~

 •
-

a
.M

n
 ..._

 lM
r.,. SU

IIE
 1

Z
I 

............ """' 
1

~
6

1
5

$
1

-,-Q
:_

!_
 

t1
1

1
1

1
1

eS
C

ilU
S

.ta:1
N

1
D

1
1

£
D

R
1

t1
1

",,r• 
""M

D
IIC

lliC
N

lT
. 

S
U

B
U

ITTA
I.S

 

RE.VI °"'1:_I 
O

~
R

IP
T

IO
N

 
I 8

V
 

,. 
IIO

JQ
1>

0 
.......... 

8 
1

11~"•1~.:0P-rm
l ,.. 

0 
111/tllilhl, ~-~

 

{[. 

11-8-2018 

E
xp 9-30-2020 

SITE 
IN

FO
R

M
ATIO

N
 

SITE 
N

AM
E: 

S. 
O

U> SPANtSH 
&: CAM

INO
 D

0R
ET'[A 

S
ITE

 
N

U
M

B
E

R
: 

1
9

3
6

 

SITE AD
D

R
ESS: 

8
8

5
0

 SO
U

TH
 CAM

INO
 LO

ilA ALTA. · 
V

A
IL. AZ. 

8564-1 

SH
EET 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

TIO
N

 

EX
ISTIN

G
 

&
 

N
E

W
.­

ELEVATIO
N

S 

SH
EET 

N
o. 

A
-4

 

i::: 
0 

·,g 
.g 
~
 

=
 

~
 I 

=
 Q) E

 
-0

 
i::: 
Q

) 

E
 

<
 --

u125615
Sticky Note
None set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by u125615



-NOTES; 

P
A

N
&

..C
A

P
A

C
ITY

(l,.V
A

.t 
.;ao 

?
A

A
E

' .. ~
r:O

G
,r.lU

'K
Q

'ltlo
a
d

)~
V

A
): 

22.0 
P

J.."lE
1

.U
),\!)IN

G
{

t:!$
%

~
to

a
d

){
k

V
A

.r 
C.O

 
. 

. 
P

A
N

E
L

l.O
A

D
N

G
r,b

rA
L

)~
V

A
£

 
22.0 

S
P

A
R

E
 C

APAC
m

'_lk..."!'_~} 
26..l 

~
L

C
A

O
l
l
V

A
;
 

2
3

6
 

·1 7
,E

 ~
G

R
!:C

i'.F
IE

R
S

 W
ill. S

E
 R

atO
V

E
O

A
S

 P
A

A
iC

F
 D

E
C

C
W

IIS
S

C
N

N
G

 T
"'E

 E
X

S
JIN

G
 O

C
 ?O

."JE
R

 ;>
.,i,air. 

Q
E

X
JS

JJN
G

 fl fC
IR

JC
A

I 
AC 

PA
N

Ei 

O
<SC

A
"'10N

 
=X

I". l,
O

 ~
C

$
>

T
A

Q
.E

 

l!U
l!!R

S
O

N
 R

!IC
'1IP

l!R
S

 ... &
 

..... ..,FFr 
..... .,.,,. 

~
T

O
tA

I..S
(V

A
t 

111ueoi 
9118D

l 

~
~
~
~
~
~
r
~
A
m
~
~
;
~
-
:
=
=
=
k
~
~
 

.~O
T

E
S

 

P
A

N
S

.C
A

P
~

tl<
.'J

A
.' 

4
0

 
?A

M
E

l.LO
A

::.IIN
G

!100'4n::n<O
C

:. looo't(o.V
A

•. 
20.~ 

?A
N

E
l.U

>A
tm

:J.{125%
«1!:il'I.O

l$lollc'l!kV
A

:C
-

Q.O 
F>A

N
EL LO

>.D
IN

G
{TO

TA
Ll (ltV

A
: 

2
0

, 
S

P
~

 C
A

,P
;,.cr;v

 /l<
V

A
f 

':J.7 9 

i1 
™

2
S

S
A

N
S

\'.Q
-C

A
:U

IT
A

C
?

O
W

E
R

P
A

A
a

 

C
0

w
.£

C
':'E

!) t.O
A

O
 (k'.IA

.i 
,2, 9 

•2 C
>

'A
~

 F
R

C
V

 E
X

S
'T

?,!G
A

M
O

 N
E

W
 C

R
o

.m
s
 A

R
E

 IN
X

A
'lE

C
 IN

 B
O

LO
 F

C
N

T
 'IJr.H

 A
N

 "'5
iE

R
IS

K
 i"} 

3 
IN

STA
U

. ftC
} sew

 E
l
,
!
~

 R
E

C
':'F

E
R

S
. C

O
N

.'E
C

iT
O

 N
E

'.Y
 ~
 C

R
O

J:r M
E

A
K

E
R

$ A
S S

H
O

\"A
t 

!.; ~
C

i
 E

X
IS

"TN
G

A
C

 C
lR

O
Jr.S

 1
0

 N
E

W
 A

C
 ?A

JE
I~ A

S
 N

E
C

E
S

S
A

R
Y

 
iS fU

R
t-lS

H
 PA

N
aO

:R
E

C
'T

O
R

Y
 

0 
NFW

 
fl FC

IR
IC

A
I 

AC 
PA

N
EJ 

~
sm

artlink 
m

a
:z

£
v
a

~
'S

U
lltZ

Z
O

 
S

C
O

fflE
llL

£
. A

:z•852S
B

 
O

'R
C

E
 I: (4

8
0

) 828-48111 

~
A

T
&

T
 

1
'5

5
 W

$'" I.N
ftR

S
R

r IIIIIIE
 

lllfS
II..A

Z
IS

2
0

1
~

1
1

t 

... *
T

ry
lo

n
 

... te
z5

W
..M

.M
J'l' .... IA

N
E

,S
llltE

"t2
0

 

--­ ,_,
 

---a
llb

llltD
A

lll1
1

"lo
n

"'m
E

 
~

-C
IC

.•. 

8
Y

 

/
~

 

·
~

 . 

11-8-2018 

E
xp 9-30-2020 

SITE 
IN

FO
RM

A
TIO

N
 

SITE N
A

M
E: 

S. 
(I.I) SPANISH &

 C
AIIIN

O
 D

O
R

El£A 

SITE N
U

M
BER: 

T
9

3
6

 

SITE A
D

D
R

ESS: 
8

8
5

0
 SO

U
1H

 C
A

IIIN
O

 I.O
M

A ACTA. 
W

I.. A
Z 

85641 

SH
EET 

O
ESC

R
IPTIO

N
. 

EXISTIN
G

 
&

: 
N

EW
 El.EC

lR
JC

ALI 
M

; 
P

A
N

B
. 

SH
E

E
T

 
N

o. 

E
-1 

s:: 
0 

·.;:: 
0 

.g ~
 

1:: 
~
 I 

1:: s -g Cl> 

e 
<

 

N
 

u125615
Sticky Note
None set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by u125615



lfC
S

rA
lL N

EW
 D

IE
R

S
C

ll N
E

IS
la

E
 51%

 
-4

1
M

>
C

 
PC

M
ER

 P
U

IN
f [N

E
Q

.19475) o
u

m
m

:D
 W

lH
 

(tO
) 

H
E 3C

W
 -4

N
>

C
 R

EC
llF1ER

S 
[t£Q

.1sa3G
J a (3} F

£
 1.5K

W
 

-41M
JC

/-t24VD
C

 C
O

N
Y

E
R

D
 IK

IIU
.E

S
 

[N
E0.15920] 

R
E

lfS
W

.1. (a) easnN
C

 111&\lH
O

N
 1112Y

155Ff 
IW

lD
IE

S
 (2

 S
IR

IG
S

) IN
 

B
C

m
Q

II sa
:rD

I 
O

f NEW
 8

f£
R

S
tlN

 D
C

 PO
ll£R

" P
lN

ff" C
A

IIN
!l" 

• • -
-

-----
.............. 

"""' 
1. 

A
U

. N
EW

 toulP
IIE

N
r W

S
T

 B
E C

R
O

U
S!:EO

 ltl CRO
U

N
O

 
RlN

C 
O

R tW
.O

 PER
 A

T
&

T
~

 
2. 

C
O

N
l'M

,.."'1C
R

 TO
 R

E?lAC
E A

ll. U
ISSIN

C
 G

RO
UND 

B&RS. ~:> 
C

R
O

lJN
C

IH
C

-
~
 '6

 R
E

O
,Q

R
[O

 

{;)N
E

W
 G

R
Q

[JN
Q

IN
G

 
E

O
lJIP

M
sN

J 
PLAN

 
-
-

C
-!.JS

C
A

l.£ o
r x ,n

 r -
r--o

" 
o 

r-<··x-o· 
,
·
4

~
 

..:·t-'" 
';;)+:! 
;,. 

(
t
)
~

W
/
 

C
O

N
O

ul1S 

C
X

IS'l't,'IIC
::(i) 

O
C

;,tB
E

R
 S

O
.IC

 

~> 
~
 

CZ) N
EW

 
G

R
O

U
N

D
IN

G
 

A
N

T
E

N
N

A
 

PL,A
N

 
c-· 

SC
A

1.E cir x 1
7

1
: 

3
/4

" -
1·-c· 

-=+· 
•.· *~ 
\\{' 

·A
T&

T"RRH
 I.N

TS. (3
) flER

 SEC
lC

llt. 
(3) stC

'IC
R

$
. (9) "

'"
'-

P
O

S
rn<*I (1) -

EM
PTY

 

=gJ== 
P

O
S

1
k* l•, -

(2) R
E

JllA
C

D
D

T
 

(1) NEW
 

(J) 
"
~

 

~
,
~
 

C
 

:f-¥
 

l'-4
" 

'r
~

 
,·4

 

~
sm

artlink 
m

0
2

E
-
~

S
U

I
I
E

Z
2

0
 

""""""""' ..... 
a
A

'ltE
f
:(

-
s
n

,-
e
n

 

e
A

T
&

T
 

1J55 W
ESI' tlN

N
E

R
S

m
' D

IIN
E

 
~

lf
Z

~
-
5

4
1

9
 

... ~
!~

!! 
~

T
ry

lo
n

 
... 1
~

 W
 • .....,.. M

L
 1

N
E

. S111E: 1
2

0
 

............ ,,.,. 
---·-~ 

~
!S

C
fU

S
IIE

N
IIIC

IID
fO

t1
1

-.i7
'S

III: 
.....O

J
IIE

*O
llY

. 

SUBIIITTALS 
REV I DATE I ll£SC

R
IP110N

 I BY 
" 

l10/2U
al 

A
ll!: -

• 
l'f'l/fR

,. 
O

 JU
.,..,_

 ---·r0. 
~~:i·'. 

11-S
-2018 

fa'p 9-30-2020 

S
ITE

 
IN

FO
R

M
ATIO

N
 

SITE 
N

AM
E: 

S
. a

.D
 SPANISH &

 CAMNl O
O

R
El£A 

S
ITE

 N
U

M
B

E
R

: 
T

936 
S

ITE
 A

D
D

R
E

S
S

: 
8

8
S

I S
O

U
III C

AM
IN

O
 lO

U
A

 A
IJll. 

V
A

IL. AZ. 8
5

6
4

1
 

S
H

E
E

T 
D

E
S

C
R

IP
TIO

N
 

N
EW

 
G

R
O

U
N

D
IN

G
 

E
Q

U
IP

M
E

N
T 

P
LA

N
 

S
H

E
E

r 
N

o. 

G
-1

 

l l 

s:: 
.9

 
.... (.) 

::s 
"O

 
<

I) 

p::: 
.... s:: 
~
 I 

i:: (I) 

s "O
 

s:: <
I) 

s <
 

("'>
 

-

u125615
Sticky Note
None set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by u125615



Return when recorded to: 
Richard Q. Nye 
Nye Ltd, Attorneys 
2390 E. Camelback Rd., Suite 400 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 
602-424-2691 

Re: Cell Site #: AZTUU0936 

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE 
Note to Recorder: Pursuant to A.RS. § 11-1134(C), this document 
is exempt from affidavit and fee under A.R.S. § 11-1134(A)(2) 

Cell Site Name: S. OLD SPANISH & CAMINO DORETEA (AZ) 
Fixed Asset Number: 10107214 
State: AZ 
County: Pima 

MEMORANDUM 
OF 

AGREEMENT 

This Memorandum of Agreement is entered into on this 7.e, day of _ \ ( >,. .,le~ , 
201~, by and between Pima County, a political subdivision of the State of Arizona, h ing a 
mailing address at 130 W Congress Street, 10th Floor, Tucson, AZ 85701 (hereinafter referred to 
as "County") and New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, 
having a mailing address of I 025 Lenox Park Blvd. NE, 3rd Floor, Atlanta, GA 30319 (hereinafter 
referred to as "Co-Locator"). 

1. County and Co-Locator entered into a certain Structure Co-Location Agreement 
dated December 7, 2010, as amended by that certain Structure Co-Location 
Amendment #1 dated August 5, 2014, and as further amended by that certain 
Structure Co-Location Amendment #2 dated , j <A.J..;N 2.. , 20f) 
(hereinafter, collectively, the "Agreement") for the purpose~ nstalling, operating 
and maintaining a communications facility and other improvements at County's 
real property located in the City of Vail, County of Pima, commonly known as 8850 
South Camino Loma Alta. All of the foregoing are set forth in the Agreement. 

2. Commencing on December 1, 2020, the Agreement shall extend for up to three (3) 
successive five (5) year options to renew. 

3. The portion of the land being leased to Co-Locator (the "Premises") is described 
in Exhibit 1 annexed hereto. 

- 1 -

u125615
Sticky Note
None set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by u125615



4. This Memorandum of Agreement is not intended to amend or modify and shall not 
be deemed or construed as amending or modifying, any of the terms, conditions or 
provisions of the Agreement, all of which are hereby ratified and affirmed. In the 
event of a conflict between the provisions of this Memorandum of Agreement and 
the provisions of the Agreement, the provisions of the Agreement shall control. The 
Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their 
respective heirs, successors, and assigns, subject to the provisions of the 
Agreement. 

[NO MORE TEXT ON THIS PAGE - SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE] 

- 2 -

u125615
Sticky Note
None set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by u125615



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Memorandum of Agreement 
as of the day and year first above written. 

COUNTY: 
Pima County, 
a political subdivision of the State of Arizona 

Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

Date 

ATTEST 

Clerk of the Board 

Date 

Deputy County Attorney 

·CHRISTOPHER STRAUB 

Print Deputy County Attorney Name 

Date 

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT 

~/f_ 
PCWIN Executive Director, Rick Brown 

Date 

- 3 -

cr~E;~Tc::r; 
Dan Hunt, Pima County Chief 
Information Officer 

(e r~1 h1 
Date 

u125615
Sticky Note
None set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by u125615



FIRE DISTRICT: 
Rincon Valley Fire District, 
a special taxing district of the State of Arizona 

re District Board 

-4-

u125615
Sticky Note
None set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by u125615



CO-LOCATOR: 
New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, 
a Delaware limited liability company 

By: AT&T Mobility Corporation 
Its: Manager 

By: ------'Jec-~--
Print Name: {aba/l:: 87Jffl cJvky 

Title: trruA , tLl.a.J1,LA( Y 

Date: (£ I 511 tj 

CO-LOCATOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

ST A TE OF l{f(u?NL, ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF VVlorJupA.....-) 
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that ~ HP 9rJ ~ 

is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this 
instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged 
it as the &({A \11\.~ of AT&T Mobility Corporation, the Manager of New 
Cingular Wireless PCS,LLC,Delaware limited liability company, to be the free and 
voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. 

DATED: __ k<-+-J </.,.._._,..J__._tj ___ _ 

Notary Seal 

DAWN SUE KREIN 
Notary Public • State of Arizona 

MARICOPA COUNTY 
My Commission Expires 

October 22, 2019 

.,, 

~lAA.L---i~L .-c 

(Legibly Print or Stamp Name of Notary) 
Notary Public in and for the State of 

tl)-,2-
My appointment expires: /D /,;-.~1 

I 

- 5 -



Exhibit 1 to Memorandum of Agreement 

Legal Description 

Street Address: 8850 South Camino Loma Alta, Vail, AZ 85641 

APN: 205-64-655B 

That certain Premises (and access and utility easements) on a portion of the real property described 
as follows: 

A portion of the Southeast quarter of Section 27, Township 1 5 South, Range 16 East, Gila 
and Salt River Base and Meridian, Pima County, Ari~on1;1, said portion being more particularly 
described as follows: 

COMMENCING at the Southeast corner of said Section 27: 

THENCE South 89°55'13" West along the South line of said Southeast quaner a distance of 
75.00feet; 

THENCE North 0°33'22" West along a llne which Is 76.00 feet Westerly of end patallel with 
the East line of said Section 27 a distance of 155.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; 

THENCE oontinu~ North 0°33'22" West along said parallel line a distance of 600.02 feet; 

THENCE South 89°65'13"West a distance of 300.01 feet; 

THENCE South o 0 33'22" East a distance of 600.02 feet; 

THENCE North 89 °55'13" East a distance of 300.01 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING. 

- 6 -

u125615
Sticky Note
None set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by u125615

u125615
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by u125615




